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NASA VALUATION STUDY THE VALUE BENEFITS AND IMPACT OF SERVIR
APPLIED SCIENCES TEAM

Questions/Answers

As of July 10, 2015, the following question have been received:

Question 1: As mentioned in section L.6 of the subject solicitation, questions are due by
noon CDT on July 6. Will there be a revised date to submit questions?

Answer 1: Yes, the solicitation has been amended to incorporate the following
changes:

A. The date for the Government to receive questions has been changed to
July 13, 2015 in section L.6 of the solicitation.

B. The date for the anticipated Request for Proposal (RFP) amendment
release date has been changed to July 20, 2015 in section L.6 of the
solicitation.

Question 2: For purposes of accounting for academic schedules when estimating the
budget, we have not been able to determine a general timeline for the review
of proposals/award date. Would you be able to identify a target date (even if
it's a general range of dates)?

Answer 2: The proposals will be evaluated once the posting has closed.,

The anticipated award date of the contract will be no later than September 30,
2015.

Question 3: We are interested in collaborating with a specialist at another university —

would this be possible (e.g., though a subgrant or other arrangement)?

Answer 3: Whether or not your organization decides to utilize a sub-contractor is a

decision that is entirely up to your organization.



